

ADDENDUM #7



PROJECT: 6700 Road Extension
BID NO: 22-026
FROM: Scott Murphy
DATE: January 4, 2023

Questions and Answers

1. *Where is the closest location that I could get construction water from? And, will there be a cost for the water?*

Answer: There are hydrants available for use at the intersection of 6700/Sunnyside or at several locations along 6720 Road immediately to the east. Exact locations can be viewed online at gis.cityofmontrose.org. Hydrants near the work area but situated within areas improved with landscaping (such as in front yards or church landscaping areas) should not be used on a regular basis given the potential to negatively impact the adjacent residences/businesses. Rates for construction water include a \$500 refundable meter deposit, \$589.83 monthly base charge, and \$2.25 per 1,000 gallons billed monthly.

2. *Is irrigation water available from the AMK lateral or H-Drain for construction water?*

Answer: Yes, the project area does have unused shares of UVWUA water and could pump from the AMK lateral or H-Drain located within the project area for construction water. However, water for waterline disinfection would need to come from a hydrant and be batched in a clean and disinfected water truck.

Acknowledgement in Receipt of Addendum

FIRM NAME: _____

BY:(Printed) _____

BY:(Signature) _____ TITLE: _____

Note: A signed acknowledgement in receipt of this addendum **MUST** be included with your bid proposal.